#### 502821413 05/22/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2868009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOM GRAY	05/21/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	350 LEGGET DRIVE	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 2W7	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14285277

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)961-8073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-961-9000 X21352

Email: michelle whittington@mitel.com **Correspondent Name:** MITEL - MICHELLE WHITTINGTON

Address Line 1: 1146 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 2: **BLD B** 

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	878
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WHITTINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/michelle whittington/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=878-Assignment\_signed-c#page1.tif source=878-Assignment signed-c#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 502821413

**REEL: 032952 FRAME: 0169** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: An Apparatus and Method for Categorizing Voicemail:

AND WHEREAS, MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 350 Legget Drive, PO Box 13089, Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2W7, CANADA is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) by these present do(es) sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR(S):

First Inventor:	Tom Gray
Signature:	Tom Comment
Date: 191	. 21 2.514
	プラス IRO ス
Recidence Add	ass: 184 Chemin du Lac de la Truite Mansfield. Quehec KAA-186 CANADA

Page 1 of 2

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, Ang. Bentral whose	e full post office address is
184 Ch. dubec de la Truste, Manufield Ci	<u>(c) 10x 180</u> ,
was personally present and did see Tom Gray, who is	s known to me, execute the
above assignment.	
Signed: <u>(</u> , <u>/</u>	Citian (
Dated:/ンヤ	ay 21 2814